CT Capitol Report Poll
Section 1: Demographic & Obama Toplines

Sample = 1,846; Margin of Error = +/- 2.3%

Gender
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent
female 1067 57.8 58.8
male 747 40.5 41.2
Total 1814 98.3 100.0
Not Recorded 32 1.7
Total 1846 100.0
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CD

Frequency Percent
Valid 1 423 229
2 397 215
3 375 20.3
4 332 18.0
5 319 17.3
Total 1846 100.0
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Religion

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Catholic 815 441 46.2
Evangelical 139 7.5 7.9
Other Christian 379 20.5 215
Jewish 106 5.7 6.0
Other 118 6.4 6.7
None 208 11.3 11.8
Total 1765 95.6 100.0
Not Recorded 81 4.4

Total 1846 100.0
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Education

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

High School or less 233 12.6 13.5
Some College 336 18.2 194
College Graduate 475 25.7 27.4
Graduate Plus 237 12.8 13.7
Post Grad Degree 451 244 26.0
Total 1732 93.8 100.0
Not Recorded 114 6.2

Total 1846 100.0
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Politics

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Liberal 391 21.2 23.0
Moderate 620 33.6 36.5
Conservative 531 28.8 31.3
Unsure 155 8.4 9.1
Total 1697 91.9 100.0
Not Recorded 149 8.1

Total 1846 100.0
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Party

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid Democrat 656 355 38.9
Republican 459 249 27.2
Independent 545 29.5 32.3
Unsure 25 1.4 15
Total 1685 91.3 100.0
Not Recorded 161 8.7
Total 1846 100.0
TeaParty
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Yes 247 134 14.6
No 1284 69.6 76.0
Unsure 159 8.6 9.4
Total 1690 91.5 100.0
Not Recorded 156 8.5
Total 1846 100.0
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Obama

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Approve strongly 555 30.1 30.1
Approve somewhat 340 18.4 18.4
Disapprove somewhat 211 1.4 1.4
Disapprove strongly 707 38.3 38.3
Unsure 33 1.8 1.8
Total 1846 100.0 100.0
Obama_Condensed
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Approve 895 48.5 48.5
Disapprove 918 49.7 49.7
Unsure 33 1.8 1.8
Total 1846 100.0 100.0
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CT Capitol Report Poll

Section 2: Governor’s Race

Sample = 1,846; Margin of Error = +/- 2.3%

Governor
Frequency Percent
Malloy 832 451
Foley 832 451
Unsure 116 6.3
Neither 66 3.6
Total 1846 100.0
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Governor * CD Crosstabulation

% within CD
CD
1 2 3 4 5

Governor Malloy 49.2% 44.3% 45.3% 46.7% 38.6%

Foley 40.9% 45.1% 43.2% 44.3% 53.6%

Unsure 5.9% 7.1% 6.9% 7.5% 3.8%

Neither 4.0% 3.5% 4.5% 1.5% 4.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Governor * Obama_Condensed Crosstabulation

% within Obama_Condensed

Obama_Condensed
Approve Disapprove Unsure
Governor  Malloy 79.0% 12.5% 30.3%
Foley 13.0% 77.3% 18.2%
Unsure 5.1% 6.5% 30.3%
Neither 2.9% 3.6% 21.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% within Governor

Obama_Condensed * Governor Crosstabulation

Governor
Malloy Foley Unsure Neither
Obama_Condensed Approve 85.0% 13.9% 39.7% 39.4%
Disapprove 13.8% 85.3% 51.7% 50.0%
Unsure 1.2% T% 8.6% 10.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Governor * Gender Crosstabulation

% within Gender

Gender
female male
Governor Malloy 48.9% 39.8%
Foley 40.9% 51.3%
Unsure 6.7% 5.6%
Neither 3.5% 3.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0%
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% within Religion

Governor * Religion Crosstabulation

Religion
Catholic Evangelical Other Christian Jewish Other None
Governor  Malloy 37.4% 38.8% 45.4% 66.0% 61.0% 59.6%
Foley 53.1% 51.8% 48.3% 24.5% 26.3% 27.9%
Unsure 6.1% 5.0% 4.7% 5.7% 5.9% 7.7%
Neither 3.3% 4.3% 1.6% 3.8% 6.8% 4.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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% within Education

Governor * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High School or College Post Grad
less Some College Graduate Graduate Plus Degree
Governor  Malloy 41.6% 40.5% 40.4% 46.8% 54.3%
Foley 45.9% 49.7% 52.4% 43.0% 37.3%
Unsure 6.9% 6.3% 5.7% 6.8% 4.9%
Neither 5.6% 3.6% 1.5% 3.4% 3.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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% within Politics

Governor * Politics Crosstabulation

Politics
Liberal Moderate Conservative Unsure
Governor Malloy 82.1% 47.9% 13.2% 471%
Foley 13.6% 40.5% 80.6% 30.3%
Unsure 3.1% 7.3% 3.8% 16.1%
Neither 1.3% 4.4% 2.4% 6.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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% within Party

Governor * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Republican Independent Unsure
Governor Malloy 76.7% 10.7% 35.6% 40.0%
Foley 14.9% 83.7% 52.7% 20.0%
Unsure 5.5% 3.3% 8.3% 20.0%
Neither 2.9% 2.4% 3.5% 20.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Governor * TeaParty Crosstabulation
% within TeaParty
TeaParty
Yes No Unsure
Governor Malloy 8.5% 54.6% 22.6%
Foley 82.2% 37.4% 57.9%
Unsure 6.9% 4.9% 13.8%
Neither 2.4% 3.1% 5.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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